
   
 
 
 
 

Incorporating the 
Winter Bell Challenge, Otter Rock Plate &  Lachy’s 

Loop 
 

 

2014 Results 



Monohulls
OVERALL

R1 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R2 Total Discard Nett

Dream 3 7 3 1 3 4 2 1 1 6 31 17 14

Restless III 5 1 2 3 7 1 3 3 4 3 32 16 16

Suzanne 1 5 6 5 2 2 1 5 5 2 34 16 18

Out of Orbit 2 4 5 2 1 7 7 4 2 5 39 19 20

Sassy 4 2 1 7 4 3 4 6 3 3 37 17 20

Doctors Orders 6 3 4 4 7 5 6 2 6 1 44 19 25

QCYC win the Winter Bell Challenge

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Suzanne 0.7998 02:43:31 130.78 1 0.8238

Out of Orbit 0.9189 02:31:14 138.97 2 0.9189

Dream 0.9189 02:44:15 150.93 3 0.9005

Sassy 0.8065 03:24:31 164.94 4 0.7904

Restless III 0.7384 04:00:22 177.49 5 0.7236

Doctors Orders 0.7214 04:23:30 190.09 6 0.7070

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Restless III 0.723632 02:12:24 95.81 1 0.7346

Sassy 0.79037 02:03:03 97.26 2 0.7904

Doctors Orders 0.706972 02:17:48 97.42 3 0.7058

Out of Orbit 0.9189 01:48:27 99.65 4 0.9005

Suzanne 0.8238 02:11:25 108.26 5 0.8073

Dream 0.9005 dnf 0.9005

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Sassy 0.7904 01:59:50 94.71 1 0.7958

Restless III 0.7346 02:09:49 95.36 2 0.7346

Dream 0.9005 01:47:05 96.43 3 0.8905

Doctors Orders 0.7057694 02:17:09 96.80 4 0.6953

Out of Orbit 0.900522 01:48:58 98.13 5 0.8825

Suzanne 0.8073181 02:08:57 104.10 6 0.7912

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Dream 0.8905 02:56:20 157.02 1 0.9172

Trumpcard 0.9208 02:54:20 160.53 nse 0.9484

Out of Orbit 0.8825 03:09:39 167.37 2 0.8825

Restless III 0.7346 03:51:40 170.17 3 0.7225

Doctors Orders 0.6953 04:11:39 174.97 4 0.6814

Suzanne 0.7912 03:46:15 179.00 5 0.7753

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Out of Orbit 0.8825 04:35:21 243.00 1 0.9090

Suzanne 0.7753 05:23:15 250.63 2 0.7753

Dream 0.9172 05:01:06 276.17 3 0.8989

Samurai Jack 0.9298 04:59:55 278.86 nse 0.9112

Sassy 0.7958 06:02:10 288.19 4 0.7798

Doctors Orders 0.6814 dnf 0.6814

Restless III 0.7225 dnf 0.7225

Pagan 0.7298 dnf 0.7298

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Restless III 0.7225 02:50:57 123.50 1 0.7441

Suzanne 0.7753 02:47:56 130.21 2 0.7753

Sassy 0.7798 02:51:14 133.53 3 0.7642

Dream 0.8989 02:32:49 137.36 4 0.8809

Trumpcard 0.9484 02:26:24 138.85 nse 0.9295

Doctors Orders 0.6814 03:34:18 146.02 5 0.6677

RACE EIGHT

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF



Suzanne 0.7753 01:11:56 55.77 1 0.7848

Dream 0.8809 01:04:05 56.45 2 0.8809

Restless III 0.7441 01:19:53 59.44 3 0.7292

Sassy 0.7642 01:31:51 70.20 4 0.7490

Doctors Orders 0.6677 dnf 0.6677

RACE NINE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Dream 0.8809 01:10:53 62.44 1 0.8913

Doctors Orders 0.6677 01:34:37 63.18 2 0.6677

Restless III 0.7292 01:27:19 63.68 3 0.7236

Out of Orbit 0.9090 01:11:02 64.57 4 0.8908

Suzanne 0.7848 01:23:07 65.23 5 0.7691

Sassy 0.7490 01:27:14 65.33 6 0.7340

RACE TEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Dream 0.8913 00:34:07 30.41 1 0.8995

Out of Orbit 0.8908 00:34:27 30.69 2 0.8908

Sassy 0.7340 00:46:11 33.90 3 0.7193

Restless III 0.7236 00:47:12 34.15 4 0.7091

Suzanne 0.7691 00:44:51 34.49 5 0.7537

Doctors Orders 0.6677 00:56:30 37.73 6 0.6544

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Doctors Orders 0.6544 00:44:59 29.44 1 0.6582

Suzanne 0.7537 00:39:17 29.61 2 0.7537

Restless III 0.7091 00:41:51 29.68 3 0.7075

Sassy 0.7193 00:41:16 29.68 3 0.7175

Out of Orbit 0.8908 00:34:48 31.00 5 0.8730

Dream 0.8995 00:36:46 33.07 6 0.8815



Multihulls
OVERALL

R1 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R2 Total Discards Net Total

Boom 1 4 6 10 1 7 1 5 3 1 39 23 16

Frequent Flyer 3 1 1 4 6 5 5 6 5 3 39 17 22

Hasta La Vista 8 5 3 2 3 9 9 4 1 4 48 26 22

New Horizons 4 7 8 7 5 2 3 1 2 7 46 22 24

Boss Racing 7 3 2 3 7 4 4 8 8 2 48 23 25

Jacana 5 11 11 5 11 1 2 2 6 9 63 33 30

On Top 11 2 5 8 2 3 8 7 7 6 59 26 33

Midnight Rain 2 11 11 6 11 8 7 3 4 5 68 33 35

Turning Point 9 9 4 1 4 6 6 11 11 11 72 33 39

Aquilo One 6 6 7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 96 33 63

Jacana wins the F24 Trophy

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Boom 0.8200 01:56:05 95.19 1 0.8446

Midnight Rain 0.8200 02:18:06 113.24 2 0.8446

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 02:16:28 120.09 3 0.9064

New Horizons 0.7600 02:47:47 127.52 4 0.7600

Jacana 0.7000 03:06:09 130.31 5 0.6860

Aquilo One 0.6400 03:24:00 130.56 6 0.6272

Boss Racing 1.0300 02:15:15 139.31 7 1.0094

Hasta La Vista 0.8700 02:42:52 141.69 8 0.8526

Turning Point 1.0100 02:26:19 147.78 9 0.9898

On Top 0.8200 dns 0.8200

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Frequent Flyer 0.9064 01:13:57 67.03 1 0.9336

On Top 0.8200 01:26:59 71.33 2 0.8253

Boss Racing 1.0094 01:11:07 71.79 3 1.0094

Boom 0.8446 01:25:42 72.38 4 0.8376

Renaissance 0.8600 01:26:01 73.97 nse 0.8428

Hasta La Vista 0.8526 01:27:41 74.76 5 0.8355

Spook 0.8700 01:27:18 75.95 nse 0.8526

Aquilo One 0.6272 02:05:10 78.50 6 0.6147

New Horizons 0.7600 01:43:22 78.56 7 0.7448

Masta Blasta 0.7000 nse / dnf 0.7000

Turning Point 0.9898 dnf 0.9898

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Frequent Flyer 0.9336 01:10:45 66.05 1 0.9513

Boss Racing 1.0094 01:06:23 67.01 2 1.0139

Hasta La Vista 0.8355 01:20:33 67.30 3 0.8355

Turning Point 0.9898 01:09:21 68.64 4 0.9705

Renaissance 0.8428 01:23:22 70.26 nse 0.8259

On Top 0.8253 01:25:38 70.67 5 0.8088

Boom 0.8376 01:27:16 73.10 6 0.8209

Aquilo One 0.6147 02:00:43 74.20 7 0.6024

Spook 0.8526 01:29:44 76.51 nse 0.8355

New Horizons 0.7448 01:43:08 76.81 8 0.7299

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Turning Point 0.9705 01:45:10 102.06 1 0.9996

Hasta La Vista 0.8355 02:12:55 111.06 2 0.8606

Boss Racing 1.0139 01:54:15 115.83 3 1.0139

Frequent Flyer 0.9513 02:02:25 116.45 4 0.9462

Jacana 0.6860 03:01:10 124.28 5 0.6723

Midnight Rain 0.8446 02:28:00 125.00 6 0.8277

New Horizons 0.7299 02:58:00 129.92 7 0.7153

On Top 0.8088 02:45:00 133.45 8 0.7926

Boom 0.8209 05:00:00 246.26 dnf 0.8045

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Boom 0.8209 04:42:03 231.53 1 0.8455

On Top 0.7926 04:52:10 231.57 2 0.8164

Renaissance 0.8259 04:48:36 238.37 nse 0.8507

Kestral 0.8200 04:51:44 239.22 nse 0.8446



Hasta La Vista 0.8606 04:49:07 248.82 3 0.8606

Turning Point 0.9996 04:18:13 258.11 4 0.9796

New Horizons 0.7153 06:10:27 264.99 5 0.7010

Frequent Flyer 0.9462 04:41:45 266.60 6 0.9273

Boss Racing 1.0139 04:28:15 271.97 7 0.9936

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Jacana 0.6723 02:53:10 116.42 1 0.6924

New Horizons 0.7010 02:46:39 116.82 2 0.7212

On Top 0.8164 02:26:27 119.56 3 0.8207

Boss Racing 0.9936 02:00:58 120.19 4 0.9936

Frequent Flyer 0.9273 02:10:00 120.55 5 0.9245

Turning Point 0.9796 02:03:56 121.41 6 0.9698

Boom 0.8455 02:26:00 123.44 7 0.8286

Midnight Rain 0.8277 02:30:38 124.68 8 0.8112

Rush Hour 0.8550 02:33:54 131.58 nse 0.8379

Hasta La Vista 0.8606 02:44:18 141.40 9 0.8434

RACE EIGHT

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Boom 0.8286 00:55:07 45.67 1 0.8413

Jacana 0.6924 01:06:38 46.14 2 0.6959

New Horizons 0.7212 01:04:15 46.34 3 0.7217

Boss Racing 0.9936 00:46:40 46.37 4 0.9936

Frequent Flyer 0.9245 00:50:23 46.58 5 0.9203

Turning Point 0.9698 00:48:33 47.08 6 0.9550

Midnight Rain 0.8112 00:59:49 48.52 7 0.7949

On Top 0.8207 01:00:10 49.38 8 0.8043

Hasta La Vista 0.8434 01:00:43 51.21 9 0.8265

RACE NINE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

New Horizons 0.7217 01:32:01 66.41 1 0.7433

Jacana 0.6959 01:38:06 68.26 2 0.7165

Midnight Rain 0.7949 01:28:25 70.29 3 0.7949

Hasta La Vista 0.8265 01:25:45 70.88 4 0.8197

Boom 0.8413 01:25:05 71.58 5 0.8261

Frequent Flyer 0.9203 01:26:49 79.90 6 0.9019

On Top 0.8043 01:41:41 81.78 7 0.7882

Boss Racing 0.9936 01:28:18 87.73 8 0.9737

RACE TEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Hasta La Vista 0.8197 00:55:29 45.48 1 0.8315

New Horizons 0.7433 01:01:51 45.97 2 0.7459

Boom 0.8261 00:55:51 46.14 3 0.8261

Midnight Rain 0.7949 00:59:32 47.32 4 0.7790

Frequent Flyer 0.9019 00:54:00 48.70 5 0.8838

Jacana 0.7165 01:08:36 49.15 6 0.7021

On Top 0.7882 01:02:33 49.30 7 0.7724

Boss Racing 0.9737 00:52:27 51.07 8 0.9542

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Boom 0.8261 00:53:00 43.78 1 0.8509

Boss Racing 0.9542 00:47:33 45.37 2 0.9829

Frequent Flyer 0.8838 00:53:34 47.34 3 0.8838

Hasta La Vista 0.8315 00:58:21 48.52 4 0.8149

Midnight Rain 0.7790 01:06:02 51.44 5 0.7635

On Top 0.7724 01:09:12 53.45 6 0.7570

New Horizons 0.7459 01:12:58 54.43 7 0.7310

Jacana 0.7021 DNF 0.7021



OMR
OVERALL

R1 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R2 Total Discards Net Total

Frequent Flyer 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 17 8 9

Hasta La Vista 4 3 2 3 1 7 5 2 1 3 31 16 15

Boss Racing 5 2 3 4 5 2 2 6 6 2 37 17 20

New Horizons 3 5 6 6 6 5 4 1 3 4 43 18 25

Turning Point 6 8 4 1 4 3 3 8 8 8 53 24 29

Midnight Rain 1 8 8 5 8 6 6 3 4 5 54 24 30

On Top 8 4 5 7 3 4 7 5 5 6 54 22 32

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Midnight Rain 0.8550 02:18:06 01:58:05 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 02:16:28 02:00:05 2

New Horizons 0.7690 02:47:47 02:09:02 3

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 02:42:52 02:16:39 4

Boss Racing 1.0210 02:15:15 02:18:05 5

Turning Point 1.0050 02:26:19 02:27:03 6

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 01:13:57 01:05:05 1

Boss Racing 1.0210 01:11:07 01:12:37 2

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 01:27:41 01:13:34 3

On Top 0.8510 01:26:59 01:14:01 4

New Horizons 0.7690 01:43:22 01:19:29 5

Turning Point 1.0050 dnf

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 01:10:45 01:02:16 1

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 01:20:33 01:07:35 2

Boss Racing 1.0210 01:06:23 01:07:47 3

Turning Point 1.0050 01:09:21 01:09:42 4

On Top 0.8510 01:25:38 01:12:52 5

New Horizons 0.7690 01:43:08 01:19:19 6

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Turning Point 1.0050 01:45:10 01:45:42 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 02:02:25 01:47:44 2

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 02:12:55 01:51:31 3

Boss Racing 1.0210 01:54:15 01:56:39 4

Midnight Rain 0.8550 02:28:00 02:06:32 5

New Horizons 0.7690 02:58:00 02:16:53 6

On Top 0.8510 02:45:00 02:20:25 7

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 04:49:07 04:02:34 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 04:41:45 04:07:56 2

On Top 0.8510 04:52:10 04:08:38 3

Turning Point 1.0050 04:18:13 04:19:30 4

Boss Racing 1.0210 04:28:15 04:33:53 5

New Horizons 0.7690 06:10:27 04:44:53 6

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 02:10:00 01:54:24 1

Boss Racing 1.0210 02:00:58 02:03:30 2

Turning Point 1.0050 02:03:56 02:04:33 3

On Top 0.8510 02:26:27 02:04:38 4

Rushhour 0.8150 02:33:54 02:05:26 NSE

New Horizons 0.7690 02:46:39 02:08:09 5

Midnight Rain 0.8550 02:30:38 02:08:47 6

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 02:44:18 02:17:51 7

RACE EIGHT

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 00:50:23 00:44:20 1

Boss Racing 1.0210 00:46:40 00:47:39 2



Turning Point 1.0050 00:48:33 00:48:48 3

New Horizons 0.7690 01:04:15 00:49:24 4

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 01:00:43 00:50:56 5

Midnight Rain 0.8550 00:59:49 00:51:09 6

On Top 0.8510 01:00:10 00:51:12 7

RACE NINE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

New Horizons 0.7690 01:32:01 01:10:46 1

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 01:25:45 01:11:57 2

Midnight Rain 0.8550 01:28:25 01:15:36 3

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 01:26:49 01:16:24 4

On Top 0.8510 01:41:41 01:26:32 5

Boss Racing 1.0210 01:28:18 01:30:09 6

RACE TEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 00:55:29 00:46:33 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 00:54:00 00:47:31 2

New Horizons 0.7690 01:01:51 00:47:34 3

Midnight Rain 0.8550 00:59:32 00:50:54 4

On Top 0.8510 01:02:33 00:53:14 5

Boss Racing 1.0210 00:52:27 00:53:33 6

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8800 00:53:34 00:47:08 1

Boss Racing 1.0210 00:47:33 00:48:33 2

Hasta La Vista 0.8390 00:58:21 00:48:57 3

New Horizons 0.7690 01:12:58 00:56:07 4

Midnight Rain 0.8550 01:06:02 00:56:28 5

On Top 0.8510 01:09:12 00:58:53 6



OTTER ROCK PLATE
OTTER ROCK PLATE ‐ Monohull boats only

MBBC QCYC

Dream 2nd Doctors Orders 1st

2 1

QCYC wins the Otter Rock Plate for 2014

MONOHULLS

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Doctors Orders 0.6814 01:57:47 80.2544 1

Dream 0.8989 01:33:26 83.9842 2

Suzanne 0.7753 01:52:27 87.1879 3

MULTIHULLS

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Turning Point 0.9796 00:46:46 45.8132 1

Frequent Flyer 0.9273 00:57:52 53.6597 2

Boss Racing 0.9936 00:54:41 54.3324 3

New Horizons 0.7010 01:28:50 62.2721 4

Boom 0.8455 01:15:43 64.0190 5

Hasta La Vista 0.8606 01:14:49 64.3883 6

Renaissance 0.8507 01:17:23 65.8317 7

On Top 0.8164 01:21:23 66.4391 8

Kestral 0.8446 01:22:58 70.0736 9

MULTIHULLS ‐ OMR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Turning Point 1.005 00:46:46 00:47:00 1

Frequent Flyer 0.88 00:57:52 00:50:55 2

Boss Racing 1.021 00:54:41 00:55:50 3

Hasta La Vista 0.839 01:14:49 01:02:46 4

New Horizons 0.769 01:28:50 01:08:19 5

On Top 0.851 01:21:23 01:09:15 6



Sinbad Street, Shorncliffe QLD 4017
PO Box 399, Sandgate QLD 4017

P: 07 3269 4588
F: 07 3269 0818

E: info@qcyc.com.au
 www.qcyc.com.au

QUEENSLAND CRUISING YACHT CLUB
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